		RESOL	LUTION NO.	2	2019		
AND AMER VOGE EMER	FIRE EQUIPN RICA'S BRAVE ELPOHL FIRE	CEPTING THE MENT HOLDIN EST EQUIPME EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT	NGS, LLC D ENT CO.; TH T, INC., EST	/B/A 911 IE PUBLIC ABLISHIN	FLEET & C SAFETY IG PRICE	FIRE EQUIF STORE, LLO CONTRACT	PMENT; C; AND S FOR
	BE IT RESO	LVED BY THE	COUNCIL	OF THE L	EXINGTON	I-FAYETTE	URBAN
COUN	ITY GOVERNI	MENT:					

Section 1 - That the bids of Finley Fire Equipment Co.; 911 Fleet and Fire Equipment Holdings, LLC d/b/a 911 Fleet & Fire Equipment; America's Bravest Equipment Co.; The Public Safety Store, LLC; and Vogelpohl Fire Equipment, Inc., establishing price contracts for Emergency Fire Equipment, for the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, be and hereby are accepted and approved as to the specifications and amounts set forth in the terms of the bids, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTECT	
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

1148-19:DJB:X:\Cases\FIRE\19-LE0001\LEG\00671267.DOC